FORCE-GUIDED RELAY
RoHS compliant
COIL DATA 23℃
Nominal
Voltage
VDC
6
12

ISO9001, IATF16949 , ISO14001, ISO45001, IECQ QC 080000, ISO/IEC 27001 CERTIFIED
136
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT
Unit: mm
Notes: 1) Contact is recommended for suitable condition and specifications if water cleaning or surface process is involved in assembling relays on PCB;
2) The customer special requirement express as special code after evaluating by Hongfa.
Outline Dimensions
F-2H2D S
F: Class FInsulation class
G: Au platedContact plating
XXX: Customer special requiremen   Nil: StandardSpecial code2)
T G
Type
2H2D: 2NO+2NC
3H1D: 3NO+1NC
Contact arrangement
Coil voltage 6,12 ,20, 24, 48,60,110VDC
HFA4G/  12 1 （XXX）
1: 1 typeStructure
S: Plastic sealedConstruction
T: AgSnO2Contact material
1.0x   1.3
2.515555
PCB Layout(Bottom view) Wiring Diagram(Bottom view)
(0.4±0.15)x(1±0.15)(8 terminals)
2x□0.5±0.15
12.6
35 8.6
HFA4G/XX-2H2D1TFG(XXX)
137
001
1.0x   1.3
2.515555
8-(0.4±0.15)x(1±0.15)
2x□0.5±0.15
12.6
35 8.6
Outline Dimensions
PCB Layout(Bottom view) Wiring Diagram(Bottom view)
HFA4G/XX-3H1D1TFG(XXX)
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT
Unit: mm
Notes: 1) In case of no tolerance shown in outline dimension: outline dimension ≤1mm, tolerance should be ±0.2mm; outline dimension＞1mm and
≤5mm,tolerance should be ±0.3mm; outline dimension＞5mm, tolerance should be ±0.4mm.
2) The tolerance without indicating for PCB layout is always ±0.1mm.
CHARACTERISTIC  CURVES
Test condition:
250VAC,Room temp.,1s on 9s off
Ambient temperature (℃)
I=6A
COIL OPERATING RANGE
20-20
1.5
1.6
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.0
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.6
0 40 60 80 100
106
105
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
104
107
250VAC resistive load
on 1NO Contact
ELECTRICAL ENDURANCE